



Erasmus+ Programme

Information about higher education institutions

Name of the institution	Erasmus code	Contact details ¹	Website
NIGDE UNIVERSITY	TR NIGDE01	Institutional Erasmus Coordinator: Mrs. Hulya URUNDU Nigde University International Relations Office 51240 Campus Nigde Turkey, Tel: +90388 225 2148 Mail: Erasmus@nigde.edu.tr	http://www.nigde.edu.tr/ind ex.php?&ln=en COURSE CATALOGUE: http://www.nigde.edu.tr/ect s/index.php?ln=en INCOMING STUDENTS: http://www.nigde.edu.tr/ulu slararasi/page.php?page=17 6&ln=en

Recommended language skills

The sending institution, following agreement with the receiving institution, is responsible for providing support to its nominated candidates so that they can have the recommended language skills at the start of the study or teaching period:

Receiving institution	Optional: Subject area	Language of instruc- tion 1	Language of instruc- tion 2	Recommended language of instruction level ²	
	u. 0u			Student Mobility for Studies	Staff Mobility for Teaching
TR NIGDE01		Turkish	English	B1	B2

Additional requirements

Nigde University is able to receive students with disabilities. This can be discussed before each nomination.

TR NIGDE01: Information for students and staff with disabilities: http://www.nigde.edu.tr/ects/page.php?page=63&ln=en

Calendar

1. Applications/information on nominated students must reach the receiving institution by:

Receiving institution	Autumn term*	Spring term*
TR NIGDE01	30 June	30 November

2. The partners will send their decision within 4 weeks.

¹Contact details to reach the senior officer in charge of this agreement and of its possible updates.

²For an easier and consistent understanding of language requirements, use of the Common European Framework of Reference for Languages (CEFR) is recommended, see http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu/en/resources/european-language-levels-cefr

3. A Transcript of Records will be issued by the (host institution) no later than (2) weeks after the assessment period has finished.

4. Termination of the agreement

This agreement will remain in effect for the above determined period of validity or until the involved institutions both agree in the discontinuation of the exchanges. In the event of unilateral termination, a notice of at least one academic year should be given. This means that a unilateral decision to discontinue the exchanges notified to the other party by 1 September 20XX will only take effect as of 1 September 20XX+1. Neither the European Commission nor the National Agencies can be held responsible in case of a conflict.

F. Information

1. Grading systems of the institutions

TR NIGDE 01:

Degree of Success	ECTS Grades	Local Grades	Numeral Grades
Perfect	AA	90-100	4.00
Very Good	BA	85-89	3.50
Good	BB	80-84	3.00
Average	СВ	75-79	2.50
Passing Grade	CC	70-74	2.00
Conditional Passing Grade	DC	65-69	1.50
Conditional Passing Grade	DD	60-64	1.00
Failure	FD	50-59	0.50
Failure	FF	0-49	0.00

2. Visa

The sending and receiving institutions will provide assistance, when required, in securing visas for incoming and outbound mobile participants, according to the requirements of the Erasmus Charter for Higher Education.

Information and assistance can be provided by the following contact points and information sources:

Institution	Contact details	Website for information
TR NIGDE01	Erasmus@nigde.edu.tr	http://www.nigde.edu.tr/ects/index.php?ln=en

3. Insurance

The sending and receiving institutions will provide assistance in obtaining insurance for incoming and outbound mobile participants, according to the requirements of the Erasmus Charter for Higher Education.

The receiving institution will inform mobile participants of cases in which insurance cover is not automatically provided. Information and assistance can be provided by the following contact points and information sources:

Institution	Contact details	Website for information
TR NIGDE01	<u>Erasmus@nigde.edu.tr</u>	http://www.nigde.edu.tr/uluslararasi/page.php?page=176&ln=en

TR NIGDE01: For the insurance issues please get in touch with the coordination office.

4. Housing

The receiving institution will guide incoming mobile participants in finding accommodation, according to the requirements of the Erasmus Charter for Higher Education.

Information and assistance can be provided by the following persons and information sources:

Institution	Contact details	Website for information
TR NIGDE01	Erasmus@nigde.edu.tr	http://www.nigde.edu.tr/ects/index.php?ln=en

Note: The students who are the exchange incoming students will be accommodated at Ayhan Sahenk Dormitory. The price could be changeable year to year but approx. cost is 120 € per month included breakfast facilities.

In order to get detailed information please visit the International Relations Office web page or get in touch with the Erasmus Institional Coordinator.

Hulya URUNDU, Expt.

Erasmus Institutional Coordinator

Nigde University

International Relations Office 51240 Campus Nigde Turkey

erasmus@nigde.edu.tr

http://www.nigde.edu.tr/uluslararasi/page.php?page=176